PRINTED: 07/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495268	B. WING		C <b>06/08/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
F 000	survey was conducte 6/8/2023. The facility compliance with 42 C Preparedness require Facilities. No emerge	was in substantial FR Part 483.73, Emergency ements for Long-Term Care ency preparedness stigated during the survey	F 000		
	and abbreviated surv through 6/8/2023. Co compliance with 42 C	edicare/Medicaid standard ey was conducted 6/6/2023 orrections are required for CFR Part 483 Federal Long ents. The Life Safety Code ow.			
F 558	Survey. VA00056315-Substan The census in this 66 at the time of the survey. consisted of 26 reside	ntiated without deficiency.  It certified bed facility was 56  Vey. The survey sample ent reviews.	F 558		7/15/23
SS=D	S483.10(e)(3) The rig services in the facility accommodation of re preferences except wendanger the health of other residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	tht to reside and receive with reasonable sident needs and		Resident #35 continues to reside a the facility. The Maintenance Director was notified of the clock needing batterial.	t
ABORATORY I	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/30/2023 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		495268	B. WING _				C ( <b>08/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	00/2020
WESTMO	DEL AND DELLA DIL ITATI	2N 6 UE AL TUGA DE GENTED		2	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		С	COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From page	e 1	F 5	558			
	survey sample of 26	ident (Resident #35) in a residents.			and time correction. Batteries were replaced and time adjusted to show the correct time.		
	The findings include:				Current residents in the center have potential to be affected by alleged	/e	
		e facility staff failed to k on the bedroom wall was			deficient practice. All rooms were check ensuring clocks were displaying the correct time.  3. DON/Designee will re-educate face.		
	Resident #35's most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) was an Annual Assessment with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of 5/19/2023. Resident # 35's BIMS (Brief Interview for Mental Status) Score was a 8 out of 15 indicating severe cognitive impairment.				staff on the residents  rights to reasonable accommodation specific to clocks in resident  staff on the resident  rooms being set to the correct time. LNHA will re-educate department heads on checking clocks during room rounds.  Audits will be conducted daily x 5	)	
	Review of the clinical 6/6/2023-6/7/2023.	record was conducted on			days a week x 2 weeks, 3 x week x 2 weeks, 1x week for 3 week by the Maintenance Director/ designee to ens	ure	
	clock in Resident # 3	on 6/6/2023 11:45 a.m., the 5's room had the time of as in the room, sitting in the evision.			that all residents clocks are set to the correct time and functioning properly. Results of audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee monthly for compliant verification and ongoing audit process.	ne ce	
	of 3:24. The second Resident # 26 was ob wheelchair and prope	elling himself in the hallway. ng back to his room after					
		o.m., the clock had the time 5 was sitting on his bed					
	of 3:24. Resident # 3: wheelchair in the root	a.m., the clock had the time 5 was sitting in the m. When asked if he could res." When asked what time					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING			C <b>6/08/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		0/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558		looked and the clock and	F 5	58			
	Activities personnel le to go to Activities."  On 6/7/2023 at 12:10 of 3:24.	p.m., the clock had the time					
	5:45 p.m., the Regior of Nursing and Corpo were informed of the clocks should be acco with the Director of N important for clocks to would help with orien Corporate consultant of the clocks for accurate.	would be informed of the					
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline §483.21(a)(1) The fac- implement a baseline that includes the instr effective and person- that meet professional The baseline care pla	care Plans cility must develop and care plan for each resident ructions needed to provide centered care of the resident al standards of quality care.	F 6:	55		7/15/23	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		495268	B. WING _		0	C 6/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	, <u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	necessary to proper including, but not lin (A) Initial goals base (B) Physician orders (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recoms §483.21(a)(2) The ficomprehensive care plan if the com (i) Is developed with admission. (ii) Meets the require (b) of this section (e) this section). §483.21(a)(3) The first section (ii) The initial goals (iii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services are administered by the on behalf of the faci (iv) Any updated info of the comprehension This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observations.	num healthcare information rly care for a resident nited to- ed on admission orders. s. s. mendation, if applicable. acility may develop a e plan in place of the baseline prehensive care plan- hin 48 hours of the resident's ements set forth in paragraph xcepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of facility must provide the expresentative with a summary plan that includes but is not of the resident. he resident's medications and and treatments to be facility and personnel acting	F6	1. On June 8, 2023 resident #25 baseline care plan was corrected t		
	staff failed to develo	p and implement a baseline led instructions to provide re for one resident (Resident		include a care plan to address the a CPAP machine, PICC line, and v to the resident □s right foot.  2. Current residents in the cente	use of wounds	

		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			1	C <b>08/2023</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2023	
WESTMO	DEI AND DELIABII ITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2	2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTWO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & REALINGARE CENTER		(	COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	Continued From page	÷ 4	F 6	655				
	The findings included				potential to be affected by deficient practice. The facility will audit 100% of current resident⊡s baseline care plans	to		
		ne facility staff failed to			ensure they are developed and follower	d		
	-	are plan to address the care t which would include the			specific to each resident.  3. DON/Designee will re-educate ME	16		
		ntinuous positive airway			and all Licensed nurses on baseline ca			
		hen sleeping, 2) wounds on			plans and development for specific			
		a PICC (peripherally inserted			residents.			
	central catheter), that	were present on admission			4. DON/Designee will conduct audit	s on		
and required facility staff management.				all new admissions daily x 5 days x 7				
	D : 1 / //055				weeks ensuring baseline care plans ar			
		dmitted to the facility on			present and resident specific. Results audits will be submitted to the QAPI	of		
	_	n orders on admission treatment of wounds and			committee monthly for compliance			
	care of a PICC line.	treatment of wounds and			verification and ongoing audit process.			
					l remeaser and engenig again process.			
	Upon initial interaction #255 had a bandage Resident #255 was u to what was wrong. SResident #255 had a	#255 was visited in his room. In it was noted that Resident on his right foot/ankle. Inable to give any details as Surveyor E also noticed that PICC line to the right side I was noted at the bedside.						
		/6/26, Employee L, the unit						
	_	or E that Resident #255 had eviously and they had healed						
		went on to say Resident						
		ne but has now been back						
	_	as wounds again that require						
	treatment.							
		morning, Resident #255 m and observed to be in use.						
	On the afternoon of 0 management staff pro	6/8/23, the facility ovided Surveyor E with						

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD  COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			495268	B. WING		C 06/08/2023
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD	
	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION
F 655  Resident #255's care plan and indicated that items initiated on admission were part of the baseline care plan. This review revealed that the baseline care plan for Resident #255 did not address the use of a CPAP machine, PICC line or wounds to the Resident's right foot.  On 06/8/23, during an end of day meeting, the administrator, director of nursing (DON), and corporate staff were made aware of the above findings.  No further information was provided.  Services Provided Meet Professional Standards  SS=D  CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)  §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must.  (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, clinical record review and facility documentation the facility staff failed to provide care that meets professional standards of care for 1 Residents (#5) in a survey sample of 26 Residents.  The findings included:  1. For Resident #5, the facility staff administered 2 doses of Rosuvastatin 80 mg when the order stated Rosuvastatin 40 mg.  On 6/7/23 during the medication administration pass for Resident #5, the nurse pulled up the	F 658	Resident #255's care items initiated on adibaseline care plan. baseline care plan for address the use of a wounds to the Reside On 06/8/23, during a administrator, director corporate staff were findings.  No further information Services Provided M CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comporting The services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided as outlined by the composition of the services provided by the services prov	e plan and indicated that mission were part of the This review revealed that the or Resident #255 did not CPAP machine, PICC line or ent's right foot.  In end of day meeting, the or of nursing (DON), and made aware of the above  In was provided.  Ileet Professional Standards ()(i)  rehensive Care Plans ed or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan,  I standards of quality.  T is not met as evidenced  In interview, clinical record ocumentation the facility staff et that meets professional r 1 Residents (#5) in a survey ents.  I the facility staff administered facility staff administered facility staff administered actin 80 mg when the order 40 mg.		1. On June 7, 2023 resident # 5 had order for Rosuvastatin 40mg, Rosuvastatin 80mg available on cart. June 8, 2023 the pharmacy was contacted and medication for resident was corrected. Pharmacy sent correct dosage to facility. LPN E was re-educe on the rights of medication administra 2. Current residents in the center had potential to be affected by deficient practice. Audit of all residents receiving Rosuvastatin ensuring correct doses available. An audit of all current residents	On  #5 ated tion. ave  g are ents

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		0.0	C	
	20,4252.02.0122.152	493200	B. WING_	OTDEET ADDRESS SITV STATE 710 SA	•	5/08/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
				COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REF	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From particular Continued From Par	age 6 n she came to Resident #5's	F 6	correct dose (MAR/Cart Ma	tch).		
	Rosuvastatin, she (Rosuvastatin 40 r containing 28 pills mg. She stopped the same. When a stated that she wo meds, give them, a Practitioner (NP) o stated she would a and document the let the NP know th pulled and given o On 6/8/23 at approwas conducted with	read the dosage out loud ng) and then read the card and it said Rosuvastatin 80 and said the amounts are not sked what her next step is, she uld finish pulling the rest of the and notify the Nurse if the pharmacy error. She also notify her Unit Manager medication that was found and at the wrong dose had been in the 2 previous days.  eximately 245 PM, an interview th LPN E who was asked if she		<ol> <li>DON/Designee will re-elicense staff on rights of me administration.</li> <li>DON/Designee will commedication administration ax 7 weeks ensuring the righ administration are being foll designee will conduct MAR audits 1x weekly for 7 week the audits will be submitted committee for compliance vongoing audit process.</li> </ol>	educate all dication aduct weekly udits 3x week ts of med owed. DON/ to cart match s. Results of to the QAPI		
	days and she state did she sign off for she indicated that was aware of the cobeen told when she "error from pharma". The acting DON for surveyor where she with the pharmacy discovered. The p	nedications the previous 2 ad that she had. When asked, the medication Rosuvastatin, she did. When asked if she lose, she stated that she had e came to work it was an acy."  rwarded an email to this e had been in communication since the error was harmacy was to send the dose on the next run.					
	According to the L	ppincott website:					
	https://www.nursin 8-rights-of-medica	gcenter.com/ncblog/may-2011/ ion-administration					
	and the patient. Us	on Administration neck the name on the order se 2 identifiers. Ask patient to rself. When available, use					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, , ,	E SURVEY MPLETED
		495268	B. WING _		0	C 6/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		0/00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pag	e 7	F 6	58		
	technology (for exam	nple, bar-code system).				
	Right medication - Check the order.	Check the medication label				
	reference. If necessa	the order. Confirm ne dose using a current drug ary, calculate the dose and calculate the dose as well.				
	appropriateness of the that the patient can t	ute-Again, check the order and eness of the route ordered. Confirm tient can take or receive the by the ordered route.				
	specific information a the site of an injectio					
	ordered medication. history? Why is he/sl	firm the rationale for the What is the patient's ne taking this medication? or long-term medication use.				
	the desired effect. If given, has his/her blo Does the patient veri depression while on	lake sure that the drug led to an antihypertensive was bood pressure improved? balize improvement in an antidepressant? Be sure bonitoring of the patient and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495268	B. WING		C 06/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 00.0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 658	Administrator was ma	erventions that are end of day meeting the ade aware of the concerns ation was provided.	F 658		
F 689 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The res as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:	i.	F 689	1. A. While staff was transferring	7/15/23
	review and facility do failed to 1) mitigate huse slings, for 1 Resisample of 26 Resider failed to maintain wat to mitigate burns, scaled The findings included 1) For Resident #33, mechanical lift without the hook to prevent the hook to prevent the hook to be revent the hook to be reve	cumentation the facility staff azards for Residents that dent (#33) in a survey nts and 2) the facility staff er temperatures in a range alding and other injuries.  : the facility staff used a state the safety clips being on the sling from backing out.		resident # 33 in the hoyer lift, the lift wonoted without 2 safety clips. All hoyer lift were inspected on June 7, 2023. Hoyewith missing safety clips were removed from use.  B. On 6/6/23 water temp in resident # room was 118-120.7 degrees. On June 2023 the facility maintenance director purchased new thermometers and ma adjustments to the water mixing valve. Assure Plumbing came out to ensure valves were working correctly.  2. All residents are at risk for deficiely practices.  A. All hoyer lifts inspected on 6/7/23 maintenance director.  B. Audit of all water areas utilized by residents by maintenance director.	lifts ers d 4 e 6, de

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		495268	B. WING _			l	08/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020
				2400 [	MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMOI	RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER			ONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 9	F 6	89			
	to get the lift sling pos The CNAs began exp Resident who was re- directions.	sitioned under her correctly. Daining everything to the sponding and following		C ho w	A. DON/Designee will Re-educate NAs and Licensed staff on ensuring to oyer lift is safe for use and in proper working order, free of hazards prior to sing it.	he	
	problem as the lift has CNA's were getting the was noted that 2 of the on them. When aske CNA D stated that the sling from backing out hook. CNA D stated	A's stated that would be no s a weight scale on it. As the ne pad clipped onto the lift, it ne hooks did not have clips and what the clips were for ey were to prevent the lift and slipping off of the that they had notified the		aj re sı 4. w da oı sı	DON/Designee will Re-educate staff ppropriate water temperatures and eporting any variances to an immediatupervisor.  The Maintenance Director/designerill complete an audit water temperatually x 5 days for 7 weeks then weekly ngoing. Results of the audits will be ubmitted to the QAPI committee for	te ee re	
	maintenance fix it. Sh facility had only lift wi continue to use it.	was supposed to have ne stated she was told the th a scale, so they had to		pi w fo	ompliance verification and ongoing au rocess. Maintenance Director/ design will audit hoyer lifts three times per weat or seven weeks and ongoing to ensure afety clips are present and lifts are in	nee ek	
	not have a scale on it lifts, but we were told they belong to a siste surveyor where the lift	ave another lift, but it does  We also have 2 different we could not use them as fr facility." CNA C told the fts were located. There were I 1 without a scale and 2 that		pı	roper functioning order.		
	acting DON at approx that she was unaward and it has been taken maintenance director	ew was conducted with the kimately 1PM, who stated e of the condition of the lift, nout of service until the could repair it. The sistering used in the meantime.					
	"After the first year of hanger bar and the m	facturer's instructions read:  use, the hooks of the nounting brackets of the ected every three months to					

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			TE SURVEY MPLETED
	495268	B. WING _	<del></del>	0	C 6/08/2023
	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•	
(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
·	<del>-</del>	F 6	89		
become worn, replaced Casters and axle be six months to check After the first twelve the hanger bar and it attaches) for weaparts MUST be repevery six months the maintenance of patternecessary to assure On 6/7/23 during the Administrator was replaced to the control of the con	accement must be made. olts require inspections every k for tightness and wear. e months of operation, inspect the eye of the boom (to which r. If the metal is worn, the laced. Make this inspection hereafter. Regular tient lifts and accessories is e proper operation." he end of day meeting the made aware of the finding and				
temperatures in a rescalding and other.  On the afternoon of conducted with the director/Employee was asked if he che the maintenance distemperatures week temperature logs reschecked resident round thermometer used. When asked how of thermometer he use	ange to mitigate burns, injuries.  f 6/6/23, an interview was maintenance C. The maintenance director ecks water temperatures and rector stated, he checks say. Review of his water evealed that temperatures are booms routinely.  director was asked to obtain his to check water temperatures. If the calibrates the est o check temperatures, the				
	CONTINUED RELAND REHABILITA  SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY OF CONTINUED FROM PROPERTY OF CONTINUED	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495268	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 10  determine the extent of wear. If these parts become worn, replacement must be made. Casters and axle bolts require inspections every six months to check for tightness and wear.  After the first twelve months of operation, inspect the hanger bar and the eye of the boom (to which it attaches) for wear. If the metal is worn, the parts MUST be replaced. Make this inspection every six months thereafter. Regular maintenance of patient lifts and accessories is necessary to assure proper operation."  On 67/23 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the finding and no further information was provided  2. The facility staff failed to maintain water temperatures in a range to mitigate burns, scalding and other injuries.  On the afternoon of 6/6/23, an interview was conducted with the maintenance director was asked if he checks water temperatures and the maintenance director stated, he checks temperature logs revealed that temperatures are checked resident rooms routinely.  The maintenance director was asked to obtain his thermometer used to check water temperatures. When asked how often he calibrates the maintenance director stated, "I haven't ever"	RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH ORRECTIVE ACTION NUMBER: A BUILDING LEAD ON MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, WA 22443  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH ORRECTIVE ACTION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 10  determine the extent of wear. If these parts become worn, replacement must be made. Casters and axle bolts require inspections every six months to check for tightness and wear.  After the first twelve months of operation, inspect the hanger bar and the eye of the boom (to which it attaches) for wear. If the metal is worn, the parts MUST be replaced. Make this inspection every six months thereafter. Regular maintenance of patient lifts and accessories is necessary to assure proper operation."  On 6/7/23 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the finding and no further information was provided  2. The facility staff failed to maintain water temperatures in a range to mitigate burns, scalding and other injuries.  On the afternoon of 6/6/23, an interview was conducted with the maintenance director was asked if he checks water temperatures and the maintenance director stated, he checks temperatures weekly. Review of his water temperature logs revealed that temperatures are checked resident rooms routinely.  The maintenance director was asked to obtain his thermometer used to check water temperatures, the maintenance director was asked to hotain his thermometer used to check temperatures, the maintenance director tested, 'he hoven't ever' have the water temperature was conducted with the maintenance director was asked to obtain his thermometer used to check temperatures, the maintenance director stated, 'he hoven't ever' have the water temperature was conducted with the maintenance director stated, 'he hoven't ever' have a state of the checks temperatures, the maintenance director stated, 'he hoven't ever' have a state of the checks temperatures were the part of the checks temperature to check tempe	A BUILDING A BUILDING ON THE PROPRET AND NUMBER A BUILDING BUILDIN

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C <b>06/08</b> /2	2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		0010011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 689	the kitchen as well.  The maintenance director is to the room of Residirector used his their water temperature armaintenance director from the kitchen and degrees. Both Survedirector did the same rooms and both mea on the digital thermore director confirmed the someone could get be on the morning of 6/director and vice presidirector and vice presidirector and vice presidirector and wise president and maintenance director Surveyor E to several care hallway and verbe between 103-111 confirmed that the tedegrees the day prior potential hazard to Richard to R	ector accompanied Surveyor ident #4. The maintenance mometer to measure the nd it was 118 degrees. The then used the thermometer the water measured 120.7 eyor E and the maintenance in 2 additional resident sured 120.7-120.8 degrees meter. The maintenance at this was too hot, and furned.  7/23, the maintenance sident of plant operations at they had purchased a new ide adjustments to the water ease the water temperature dent rooms. The rand VPPO accompanied all rooms on each resident iffed water temperatures to degrees. Both again imperature reading of 120 r., was too hot and could be a residents.  Ye's corporate staff confirmed bull a report of incident ronic system used for have to make a list manually. The past 3 months.	F	589				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING		1	C / <b>08/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD  COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 50	10012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	within a temperature residents. 1. Water has residents. 1. Water has rooms, bathrooms, contub/shower areas shanno more than 120 de maximum allowable to regulation4. If at an feel excessive to the painful or cause redderemoval of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the hand to report this finding to the frequency of the fr	range to prevent scalding of neaters that service resident formon areas, and all be set to temperatures of grees Fahrenheit or the temperature per state by time water temperatures touch (i.e., hot enough to be dening of the skin after from the water), staff will the immediate supervisor".  20 degrees in 5 minutes can runs, according to Moritz, Jr. (1947). Studies of the Relative Importance of the Relative Importance of the Relative Importance of the Causation Am J Pathology, 23,  on 6/8/23, during an end of lity Administrator, Director of the Staff were made aware of the was provided. Stomy Care and Suctioning	F 68			7/15/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 06/08/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	1 00/	00/2023	
WESTMO	DEL AND DELIABILITATI	ON 9 HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD				
WESTINO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	and 483.65 of this su	ıbpart.	F6	95				
	This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation documentation reviet the facility staff failed (Resident # 1) in a serceived oxygen carespread of infection.  Findings included:  1. For Resident # 1, and date the oxygen Resident # 1's clinica 6/6/2023 and 6/7/2020.  During the initial tour Surveyor C observed with oxygen, via nasoxygen concentrator the bed. The oxygen dated.  On 6/6/2023 at 12:48 tubing was observed without label or date with LPN (Licensed stated oxygen tubing dated. LPN C obsethere was no label of she knew the tubing night shift on Sunday the nurse who worked she forgot to put the LPN C stated it was	T is not met as evidenced on, staff interview, facility w and clinical record review, it to ensure 1 resident urvey sample of 26 residents e in a manner to prevent the the facility staff failed to label tubing.		1. On June 6, 2023 the ox for resident # 1 was not date On 6/6/2023 resident # 1 ox changed, labeled and dated nursing staff.  2. All Current residents rechave the potential to be affedeficient practice. DON/Desconduct a 100% audit of all receiving Oxygen ensuring t labeled and dated.  3. DON/Designee will relicensed nursing staff on chalabeling, dating, and storage tubing.  4. DON/designee will audit daily 5 days a week x 2 week week x 2 weeks, 1 day a week and ongoing. Results of the submitted to the QAPI comm for compliance verification a audit process.	ed or labele eygen tube value of labele eygen tube value of labele every extending oxysteted by the eignee to residents tubing is labele of each oxygen et of oxygen	ed. was gen d a eks be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _	B. WING		C <b>06/08/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVAR COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	interview was conduct of Nursing (DON) who should be labeled and weekly in order to preduce the facility of the policy date on the tubing price is not longer than a winfection control problem. Review of the Physical following orders for on 2 Liters per minute via There was an order resulting to an an an analysis of the facility of t	r debriefing on 6/6/2023, an sted with the Interim Director of stated, "Oxygen tubing didated and also changed event infections".  It is staff should change the rand staff should check the or to using it to make sure it seek due to potential for tems.  ans Orders revealed the exygen therapy: for Oxygen at an ansal cannula every shift. The evised on 5/10/2023 for mula / mask every did as needed when soiled. Shift)"  policy entitled Oxygen documentation of the policy hanging oxygen tubing and may and dating the tubing. The how often the tubing of debriefing on 6/6/2023, the eve Consultant, Corporate did interim Director of Nursing	F	595			
	label and date the oxy Corporate Nurse Con	failure of the staff to change, ygen tubing weekly. The sultant stated the oxygen nged weekly, labeled and was provided.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING		C 06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD  COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 00/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 727 F 727 SS=E	paragraph (e) or (f) must use the service least 8 consecutive §483.35(b)(2) Exceparagraph (e) or (f) must designate a redirector of nursing of \$483.35(b)(3) The case a charge nurse of average daily occupaths REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview the facility staff faile Nurse coverage 7 depotential to affect Reservices of a Regist The findings included The facility staff faile for at least 8 consecution 10/15/22.	k, Full Time DON  I)-(3)  red nurse pt when waived under of this section, the facility es of a registered nurse for at hours a day, 7 days a week.  pt when waived under of this section, the facility egistered nurse to serve as the on a full time basis.  director of nursing may serve only when the facility has an pancy of 60 or fewer residents.  IT is not met as evidenced  If, and facility documentation d to maintain Registered ays a week. This has the esidents who need the ered Nurse (RN).  ed: ed: ed to maintain RN coverage cutive hours a day on	F 72' F 72'	1. Payroll Based Journal reports identified there had been no RN cover on October 15, 2022. The facility has hired more Registered Nurses for most thorough coverage.  2. Current residents have the poten be affected.  3. LNHA/Designee will re-educate the Human Resources Director, Nursing Management, and Department Heads the requirement to have 8 consecutive hours of RN coverage 7 days per week.	re tial to he s on	
	was asked if they had they stated that they on 6/7/23, a review reports revealed that	atrance conference, the facility and any kind of waivers and y did not.  of Payroll Based Journal at the facility lacked RN 2, 10/15/22, 10/22/22 and		Nursing Management and weekend Managers on Duty will verify RN cove and make DON/Administrator aware of any discrepancies immediately.  4. The HR Director will keep a spreadsheet of RN coverage daily that be reviewed in daily meeting and verification.	rage of it will fied	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _	B. WING		C / <b>08/2023</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	100/2023	
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMOR	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 727	report of the nursing semonths of September staffing schedule show 10/22/22, and 10/23/2 Registered Nurse schedule RN coverage.  A request was made to 10/8/22, 10/15/22, 10 credible evidence that properly for those day punch for an RN on 1.  An interview with Empt staffing the facility had that time. She stated their best to ensure R as well as floor staffing they have finally gotted they are no longer use forward RN coverage.	n Resource director ran a staff scheduled for the rand October of 2022. A wed that on 10/8/22, 22, there appeared to be a seduled. However, on a appeared to be missing for timecard punches for 1/22/22, and 10/23/22 as the facility was staffed vs. There was no time 0/15/22.  Soloyee H who stated that dibeen a challenging job at that they had been doing segistered Nurse coverage g needs. She stated that their staffing to where ing agency staff and going should not be an issue.	F 7:	audit of this spreadsheet will be conducted weekly x 7 weeks. Nurs Management and weekend Manag Duty will audit weekend RN covers every weekend x 7 weeks ensuring appropriate coverage. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAP committee monthly for compliance verification and ongoing audit process.	ers on age l ae	7/15/23	
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)( §483.45 Pharmacy So The facility must providrugs and biologicals them under an agreen §483.70(g). The facil personnel to administ	ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  495268			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		495268	B. WING			06/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 755	pharmaceutical senthat assure the accidispensing, and adibiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtipharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Proviaspects of the provithe facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estable receipt and disposition sufficient detail to ereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deterorder and that an acidis maintained and provided and that an acidismaintained and provided and the provided and pro	ares. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in olishes a system of records of ion of all controlled drugs in mable an accurate rmines that drug records are in ecount of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled.  IT is not met as evidenced documentation the facility staff controlled substances were y and 2) failed to provide for 2 Residents (#28 and 16).	F 7	1. A. The facility staff failed to proper disposal of 24 controlled substances for Residents who reside in the facility or who not the controlled medication. All controlled substances of reside were discharged or no longer for use, were disposed of.  B. The facility failed to provide medications for 2 Residents (#	d no longer longer use unused ents that prescribed routine			
	Residents who no lo	onger reside in the facility or he controlled medication.		MD was notified and the pharr called. Residents # 28 and 16 adverse side effects from not r	nacy was had no			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495268	B. WING_	B. WING		C / <b>08/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00	100/2023	
			2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
medication pass it wa were 24 controlled su and cards, to include Ativan, oxycodone, hy Vimpat, morphine ER who no longer reside longer use the medica.  A review of the facility and Destroying Medic will be disposed of in state and local regula management of nonhazardous waste and.  "1. All unused controll retained in a securely access until disposed.  On 6/8/23 at approxin was conducted with th Nursing (ADON) who destroy controlled subsince the Director of Nothe only Registered Nothe only Registered Nothe only been in was unaware of the nother substances being storefrigerator. When ast for disposal of control that 2 nurses had to wo but she was pretty surfor disposal of control Residents were disch.	mately 8 AM, during the as discovered that there abstances, in various bottles liquid morphine, liquid ydrocodone, gabapentin, and Ambien for Residents in the facility or who no ation.  It's Policy entitled "Discarding cations," read: "Medications accordance with federal, tions governing the azardous pharmaceuticals, controlled substances."  Iled substances shall be a locked area with restricted of."  Inately 11 AM, an interview the Assistant Director of stated that the policy was to postances with 2 RN's and Nursing (DON) quit, she was lurse (RN).  Inately 1 PM, an interview the Acting DON who stated the facility since 6/5/23 and	F7	the medication.  2. A. Current residents have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. Audit of all medication can med room conducted ensuring commedication no longer in use was destroyed.  B. All current residents have the pot to be affected by the deficient practors.  3. DON/Designee will re-educate licensed nursing staff on the proceed destruction of narcotics. DON/Desi will re-educate licensed nursing staft the protocol to follow when medical are unavailable.  4. DON/Designee will audit medical cart and med rooms weekly x 7 we ensuring unused narcotics are desper facility protocol. DON/Designee review the MAR daily x 5 days enthe proper med availability protocol being followed. Results of the audit be submitted to the QAPI committed monthly for compliance verification ongoing audit process.	ts and trolled tential ice. all ss for gnee ff on ions eation eks, royed will suring is s will e		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING _			C 06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page 19		F 7	755			
		isposal will happen weekly to rigerators of any discontinued es.					
	Administrator was n	e end of day meeting the nade aware of the concerns mation was provided.					
	observation, the factorial available medication for Resident #28 and On 6/7/23 at 8:18 AC (LPN C) and LPN medication administ C mentioned that the (Polyethylene Glycometric formula in the control of th	ation administration cility staff did not have ns ordered by the physician ad Resident #16.  M, Licensed Practical Nurse I D were observed during the tration of Resident #28. LPN ley did not have the MiraLax of 3350) to administer. LPN C ne Glycol 3350] has been out					
	for several days- we from the pharmacy, OTC [over the coun The clinical record r had an order for "G (Polyethylene Glycomouth one time a d	te have had hard time getting it it is out of stock. Since it is out of stock. Since it is oter], supply has to order it". The eview revealed Resident #28 (lycoLax Powder 17 GM/Scoop of 3350) Give 1 scoop by any for constipation", which as 9 am administration.					
	were observed during for Resident #16. For Surveyor E reviewe	21 AM, LPN C and LPN D ng medication administration following the observation, d the physician orders. This t Resident #16 had an order Solution					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495268	B. WING		C 06/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 00.03.2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	in both eyes four tir drops in each eye f drops had been sig administration, how to be given.  The facility policy tir was received and received and resident is noted to time it is to be dispessaff shall: a. Contaunavailable medication from the medication dispense	ge 20 ulose Sodium). Instill 2 drops nes a day for dry eyes two our times per day". The eye ned off for the 9 am, rever they were not observed  tled, "Unavailable Medication" eviewed. This policy read, " a medication ordered for a be unavailable near or at the ensed [administered], nursing ct the pharmacy regarding the tion. b. Attempt to obtain the e facility's automated ing system or emergency kit.	F 7	55			
F 759 SS=D	facility administrato and corporate staff above observations available for admini Regional Vice Pres of the pharmacy had and they had a mean pharmacy.  No further informati Free of Medication CFR(s): 483.45(f) (1) §483.45(f) Medicati The facility must en	on Errors.	F 7:	59	7/15/23		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	<b>495268</b> B. WING _				C 06/08/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	00:2020
				24	100 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER			OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ı
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 21	F 7	759			
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					
		n, staff interview, clinical			1. The facility staff failed to ensure th	ا م	
		cility documentation, the			medication error rate was less than 5%		
		ensure the medication error			LPN C and LPN D noted resident # 28	'-	
		6. There were 3 medication			was out of Glycolax Powder 17GM/Sco	ดดด	
		ities, resulting in an 8.57%			(Polyethlene Glycol 3350) MiraLAX and	•	
	error rate.	,			didn t follow facility protocol to obtain		
					medication. Resident # 16 had an orde	r	
	The findings included	l:			for Diclofenac gel to left knee and right		
					shoulder topically. LPN C administered		
		l, Licensed Practical Nurse			the gel to both of resident #16 knees.		
	, ,	O were observed during the			Resident #16 had an order for Refresh		
		ation of Resident #28. LPN			Tears Solution 2 drops in both eyes		
		8's medications which were			signed off by LPN C as given. LPN C		
		lets and capsules). LPN C			communicated the medication wasn □t		
	-	did not have the MiraLax to aid, "it [MiraLax] has been			available to give.  " LPN C and D were educated on June 19 and 19 were educated on June 19 and 19 an	ıno	
		we have had hard time			7, 2023 on the process to follow when	ıne	
	-	armacy, it is out of stock.			medications aren t available and on		
		the counter], supply has to			ordering medications that are out of sto	nck	
	_	e medication administration,			and following the rights of medication	, or	
		n her medication pass and			administration.		
		empts to clarify that a supply			" Resident # 28 continues to reside	in	
	had/had not come in,	notify the physician, or take			the facility with no adverse effects note	d	
	any other actions.				from deficient practice. Nurse Practition	ner	
					was made aware of Miralax OTC		
		AM, LPN C and LPN D			medication not given. No new orders w	ere	
		medication administration.			given.		
	LPN C entered the ro				" Resident # 16 continues to reside		
		cations, which included 10			the facility with no adverse effects note		
	-	PN D had obtained the			from deficient practice. Nurse Practition		
	Diclofenac gel, and w	dications and then she			was made aware of Diclofenac gel bein administered to both knees and not to		
		c gel to both of Resident			right shoulder and left knee as ordered		
	#16's knees.	o got to both of recoldent			NP was also made aware of the order		
	,, 10 5 KHOO3.				Refresh Tears eye drops not given as	<b>O</b> 1	
	Following the observa	ation of medication			ordered. No new orders were given.	ſ	
		yor E conducted a clinical			Current residents on Miralax,	I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 06/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE .	00/00/2020	
WESTMO	DEL AND DELIADULTA:			2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	medication orders a record. This review  a. Resident #28 had Powder 17 GM/Scot [MiraLax] Give 1 so for constipation", what was administration.  b. Resident #16's oread, "Apply to left two times a day related osteoarthritis left known administration was administration was administered.  c. Resident #16 had "Refresh Tears Solus Sodium). Instill 2 day for dry eyes two per day". The eyest the 9 am, but were Surveyor E then refiniterviewed LPN C. administration of the to both knees where knee and right should LPN C did not responded the Refresh signed off and C confirmed the eyenot available for ad During the above in	d an order for "GlycoLax pop (Polyethylene Glycol 3350) pop by mouth one time a day hich was scheduled for a 9 am arder for the Diclofenac gel knee, right shoulder topically atted to unilateral primary piee, apply 2 gm (grams)". This not signed off as having been are drops in each eye four times are drops had been signed off for not given.  Turned to the floor and LPN C was asked about the epiclofenac gel being applied at the order was for the left alder. Surveyor E also notified tration was not signed off.  Tond. Surveyor E then resh Tears eye drops that had a were not administered. LPN endrops were not in-house and ministration.	F7	Diclofenac gel and Refresh eyedrops have the potential affected. DON/Designee wil audit of all residents receiving Diclofenac gel and Refresh drops to ensure compliance all current residents medical and medication cart ensuring orders to include correct down Match).  3. DON/Designee will reflicense nursing staff on the ordering medications that an out of stock and the process medication administration a medication administration a licensed nurses 1 x week x ensure the process of rights administration is being follow DON/Designee will audit ON week x 7 weeks ensuring On available for administration. DON/Designee will audit me for Refresh Tears 1x week x ensuring medication available designee will conduct MAR audits 1x weekly for 7 week the audits will be submitted committee monthly for composition and ongoing audit medication and ongoing audit of the submitted committee monthly for composition and ongoing audits.	I to be II conduct an ing Miralax, Tears eye E. An audit of ition orders ing accuracy of se (MAR/Carleducate all process of ite I own and/or is for rights of ite I own and following induct a udit of 3 To weeks to se of medication wed. I'C meds 1x I'C meds 1x I'C meds are edication Carled To meds are edication Carleducate I own and I o	of rt on e	
	confirmed that med	ications are to be signed off at tration and only if they are					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	<b>495268</b> B. WING			C <b>06/08/2023</b>			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		00/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761 SS=D	Medications" was cor "4. Medications are with prescriber orders time frame10. The imedication checks th verify the right reside dosage, right time an administration before. The facility policy title was received and revelopment of the event that a resident is noted to be time it is to be dispenstaff shall: a. Contact unavailable medication from the formedication dispensing. Notify the physician medication".  No further information Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable.	policy titled; "Administering nducted. This policy read, administered in accordance is, including any required ndividual administering the label THREE (3) times to nt, right medication, right dright method (route) of giving the medication".  Id, "Unavailable Medication" iewed. This policy read, " medication ordered for a le unavailable near or at the sed [administered], nursing the pharmacy regarding the lon. b. Attempt to obtain the accility's automated greater and system or emergency kit. In of the unavailable  In was provided/received. If Drugs and Biologicals (1)(2)  In Drugs and Biologicals is used in the facility must be the with currently accepted is, and include the yand cautionary	F7			7/15/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 6/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0.00.2020	
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 24	F 7	61			
	§483.45(h)(1) In according from the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls, personnel to have acc §483.45(h)(2) The fact	ordance with State and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.					
	storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when to package drug distribut quantity stored is mind be readily detected.	affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the imal and a missing dose can					
	Based on observation record review and factors	·		The facility staff failed to propstore medications for 1 of 2 carts inspected.     Resident # 32 had a Lispro ir pen on the cart with open date of Resident #32 had a multi-use vial Lantus with no date opened, a Ba	nsulin 4/30/23. of		
	medication storage to following observation the 200 hall in the pre	l, while completing the asks Surveyor E made the s of the medication cart for esence of LPN C and LPN D:		Kwik pen no open date, Novolog pen open date 3/14/23.  "Resident # 206 had an Aspal pen and Degludec insulin pen no date.	insulin rt insulin open		
	an open date of 4/30/ available for use. Re multi-use vial of Lanti opened.  2. Resident #206, had	a Lispro insulin pen that had (23, that was on the cart and sident #32 also had a us, which had no date d an aspart insulin pen and a that had no labeling for the		Resident # 32 continues to reside facility. The MD was made aware orders given. No adverse effects Resident # 206 continues to resid facility. The MD was made aware orders given. No adverse effects On June 7, 2023, LPN C and D w educated on labeling and storage medications.  2. All Current residents have the	, no new noted. e in the , no new noted. ere of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _				08/ <b>2023</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, 00/	00/2020	
				24	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		С	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 25	F 7	<b>7</b> 61				
F 761	3. Resident #32 had a cart, which did not had insulin pen which had remained in the cart at LPN C confirmed all confirmed the date op a date and commente 28 days". LPN C alsonot find a date opene above. LPN C further #32] isn't here anymoded and the confirmed the facility Medications" was revexpiration/beyond usuabel is checked prior opening a multi-dose is recorded on the confirmed the confirmed facility policy reges medications did not a formulti-use vials. Ar read, " Discontinue drugs or biologicals and dispensing pharmacy.	a Basaglar Kwik pen in the ave an open date. A Novolog dan open date of 3/14/23, and available for use.  of the above findings and beened on the ones that had beed, "They are only good for to confirmed that she could had on the other ones noted or added that, "He [Resident been he is deceased".  If y policy titled; "Administering riewed. It read, "12. The he date on the medication to administering. When container, the date opened intainer".  arding the storage of address the labeling of insuling the excerpt from the policy did did outdated, or deteriorated are returned to the	F 7	′61	potential to be affected by deficient practice. DON/Designee conducted a 100% audit of med carts ensuring medications were dated and expired meds removed from the cart.  3. DON/Designee will re-educate all Licensed nursing staff on labeling and storage of medications.  4. DON/Designee will audit medication carts 5 x week x 2 weeks, 3 x week x 2 weeks, 1 x week x 7 weeks ensuring insulin pens are dated and not expired. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee monthly for compliance verification and ongoing autorocess.	to		
	insulin. The DON sta when opened becaus after being opened/ac confirmed that medic if the resident is no lo removed from the car	ated insulin is to be labeled se it is only good for 28 days occessed. The DON also ations that are not in use or onger at the facility should be rt.						
		end of day meeting the ade aware and no further ided.						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495268	B. WING		06/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5)  §483.20(f)(5) Reside (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may not resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical r §483.70(i)(1) In according the facility may not resident in the extent to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical r §483.70(i)(1) In according the facility of the extent to do so.  §483.70(i)(1) In according the facility of the extent in the facility of the facility of the facility of the individual, representative wher (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, poperations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial an law enforcement pupurposes, research medical examiners,	ent-identifiable information. release information that is to the public. release information that is to an agent only in ontract under which the agent of disclose the information the facility itself is permitted  ecords. ordance with accepted rds and practices, the facility cal records on each resident  mented; ole; and rganized  cility must keep confidential ined in the resident's records, m or storage method of the en release is- or their resident e permitted by applicable law; ; ; ; ayment, or health care itted by and in compliance	F 84		7/15/23	

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	495268	B. WING _			C <b>06/08/2023</b>
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITA	TION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD	)	
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	/E ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requiren (iii) For a minor, 3 y legal age under Sta §483.70(i)(5) The m (i) Sufficient informa (ii) A record of the m (iii) The comprehen provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations con (v) Physician's, num professional's progic (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review and facility of failed to ensure the for 1 Resident (#32	ce with 45 CFR 164.512.  acility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or all records must be retained are required by State law; or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or ears after a resident reaches te law.  Medical record must containation to identify the resident; esident's assessments; sive plan of care and services any preadmission screening revaluations and ducted by the State; se's, and other licensed ress notes; and ology and other diagnostic required under §483.50.  Alto is not met as evidenced documentation the facility staff medical record was accurate	F	1. Facility staff failed medical record was ac # 32, 33 PASARRs inducted in resident s medical resident s m	d to ensure the ccurate for resident cluding his own was nedical records. The	
The findings include For Resident #32 th that his clinical reco	ne facility staff failed to ensure		director on June 8, 20 scanning in document electronic medical recimportance of maintainesidents.	23, on correctly ts to the resident□s cords and the ning HIPPA for all	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITAT  SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF  Continued From pa by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 y legal age under Sta  §483.70(i)(5) The m (i) Sufficient informat (ii) A record of the m (iii) The comprehen provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations cone (v) Physician's, nurs professional's progr (vi) Laboratory, radi services reports as This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review and facility of failed to ensure the for 1 Resident (#32 Residents.  The findings include For Resident #32 th	RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 27 by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  \$483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- (i) The period of time required by State law; or (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law.  \$483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain- (i) Sufficient information to identify the resident; (ii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under §483.50. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations, interview, clinical record review and facility documentation the facility staff failed to ensure the medical record was accurate for 1 Resident (#32) in a survey sample of 26 Residents.  The findings included:  For Resident #32 the facility staff failed to ensure that his clinical record contained only his	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 27 by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  §483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- (i) The period of time required by State law; or (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law.  §483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain- (i) Sufficient information to identify the resident; (ii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under §483.50. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations, interview, clinical record review and facility documentation the facility staff failed to ensure the medical record was accurate for 1 Resident (#32) in a survey sample of 26 Residents.  The findings included: For Resident #32 the facility staff failed to ensure that his clinical record contained only his	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 27 by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512.  \$483.70(i)(3) The facility must safeguard medical record information against loss, destruction, or unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medical records must be retained for- (ii) The period of time required by State law; or (iii) Fro winnor, 3 years after a resident reaches legal age under State law.  \$483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain- (ii) Sufficient information to identify the resident; (iii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State; (v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and (vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under \$483.50.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations, interview, clinical record review and facility documentation the facility staff failed to ensure the medical record was accurate for 1 Resident (#32) in a survey sample of 26  Residents.  The findings included:  For Resident #32 the facility staff failed to ensure that his clinical record contained only his	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  RELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPCIPICINGES  (EACH DEPCIPICING WISE)  (EACH DEPCIPICION WISE)  (EACH DEPCIPICING WISE)  (EACH DEPCIPICION WISE)  (EACH DEPCIPICATION SHOULD BE  (EACH DEPCIPIC

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _		1	C / <b>08/2023</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	100/2023
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATI	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 F 880 SS=F	was accessed for Re Pre-Admission Scree (PASARR) screening was clicked and what containing 33 PASAR PASARR was among On 6/8/23 at approximate was conducted with I how assessments and (electronic health red scanned and uploade asked if they do one that they did. When a scanned into the wro happens, she stated it, they immediately of this is important, she Information Portabilitiviolation.  On 6/8/23 at approximate violation.  On 6/8/23 at approximate violation.  On 6/8/23 at approximate violation.  On 6/8/23 at approximate violation.	electronic medical record esident #32 to view the ening And Resident Review I, a tab that said PASARR It opened up was a document RR's. Resident #32's I the 33 PASARRs.  Imately 2PM, an interview Employee N who was asked and records get put in the EHR cord), she stated that they are led into the system. When chart at a time, she indicated asked if a document is large person's chart what that when they are aware of correct it. When asked why stated because it's a Health I and Accountability Act  Imately 4:15 PM, an interview I the DON, Corporate VP and I the ER's in Resident #32's chart. I alted that it must have been I se scanned it in incorrectly ire file instead of only  I and of day meeting the lade aware of the concerns I the concerns I the I was provided.  & Control	F 8	be affected. A review of all currer residents Electronic Health Records conducted.  3. DON/LNHA/Designee will remedical records on how to prope documents to the electronic heal and to ensure all documents are under the appropriate resident 4. DON/Designee will conduct x week for 7 weeks to ensure all documentation is filed under the resident. Results of the audits w submitted to the QAPI committee for compliance verification and o audit process.	e-educate erly scan th record filed is file. an audit 1 correct ill be e monthly	7/10/23
	Infection Prevention	& Control	F 8	80		7/10/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING _			1	C /08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  D MCKINNEY BOULEVARD  LONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	1 00/	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	§483.80 Infection Co The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environn development and trai diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u conducted according accepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the pr but are not limited to: (i) A system of survei possible communicat infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and trai to be followed to prev	ntrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ensmission of communicable ins.  prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:  The for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, and other individuals ander a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards;  The standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,  Illance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other are mossible incidents of the se or infections should be used for a set to limited to:	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		` IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED: ` ´		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 6/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		06/08/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employ disease or infected secontact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infected secontact will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected secontact will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of involved in disease of involved in disease of involved in disease staff involved in disease staff involved in disease staff intension.  §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.  §483.80(f) Annual reaction.  §483.80(f) Annual reaction in the facility will conduct the the thing requirementation review maintain an infection program to help previous disease or infected secondary.	at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the iss under which the facility lees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct is on the facility.  It is not met as evidenced is or the facility is or the facility is or the facility is or the facility to esiding at the facility.	F8		develop and ent plan for ne bacteria. naintain an included a e.		
	The facility staff fa implement a water m Legionella with regar			developed by Regional Director Maintenance. b. Facility IP to re-initiate the control program for Infection S	e Infection		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _				08/ <b>2023</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	00/2020	
WESTMO	DEI AND DEHARII ITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2	400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTWO	NELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		C	COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	∋ 31	F8	380				
	On 6/7/23, during rev management prograr Director of Vice Presi	ella and other waterborne iew of the facility water n the facility Maintenance dent of Plant Operations			system. ADON/IP was re-educated by Regional Director of Infection Prevention on June 20, 2023 on the facility sinfection prevention, surveillance and control protocol.  2. Current residents have the potenti	on		
	assessment with rega which used to identify waterborne bacteria	asked for their facility risk ards to water management, where Legionella and other could grow and spread in the the facility had nothing to			be affected by deficient practice. No residents were identified as being affect by deficient practices.  3. LNHA/Director of Maintenance will educate facility staff on the facility □s water management plan to prevent			
	Plant Operations (VP unable to locate any	8/23, the Corporate VP of PO) stated they had been type of risk assessment with agement and had nothing to			Legionella and other waterborne bacte DON/Designee will re-implement facilit staff on Infection Control, infection prevention and surveillance.  4. DON/Designee will audit the infect control/surveillance/prevention process	y ion		
	_	ator was made aware of the gement program on 6/8/23, meeting.			clinical meeting daily x 5 days x 2 weel daily x 3 days x 2 weeks, 1 x week x 2 weeks, 1 x month x 1 month to ensure compliance. Maintenance Director will	KS,		
	No further information	n was provided.			audit the Legionella process weekly x weeks ensuring compliance. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAP committee monthly for compliance	7 f		
	2. The facility staff fai control program that infection surveillance	-			verification and ongoing audit process.			
	the Director of Nursin Preventionist (IP) to r had a line listing of fa signs of infections fro The IP had no eviden	etc. for facility staff prior to						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 6/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		06/06/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Review of the survei was reviewed and re trending was inaccu evidence included:  a. For the month of a 15 Resident infection were UTI's (urinary to facility floor plan who infections, no UTI's to b. For the month of a noted 2 UTI infection with pneumonia. Of infections were note which is used to more spread of infections.  c. For the month of a noted 2 infections which is used to more spread of infections which were noted or None of the infections which were noted or submitted had any extended the data or any trender response.  On 6/8/23, the DON	llance of Resident infections evealed that the tracking and rate and incomplete. The  June 2022, the facility noted his. Of the 15 infections, 6 ract infections). On the ere they monitor for trends of were noted.  January 2023, the facility his, 5 COVID infections and 2 these, only the pneumonia d on the facility floor plan, hitor for trending and potential  February 2023, the facility ith pneumonia, either of the floor plan for trending.	F 8	DEFICIENCY)			
	When a discussion was understood and agree control program was of information. The infection surveillance for any best practice or issues, where we through breaches in	was held, both said they eed that the current infection inadequate and missing a lot DON said, the reason is important is, "To monitor is and to monitor for patterns are causing the infection infection control and tracking llows us to take the best care					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495268	B. WING _		0	C 6/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	, ,	9.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	•	F 8	80		
	seasons".  Review of the facility conducted. The pol Infections" read, "1. surveillance of infectindividual cases and significant organism infections, to guide at to prevent further in read, "3. Infections routine surveillance evidence of transmi environment; c. c or mortality associated pneumonia, UTIs, C. During the end of day with the facility administration.	tions is to identify both If trends of epidemiologically is and healthcare-associated appropriate interventions, and fections". Another excerpt is that will be included in include those with: a. ssibility in a healthcare linically significant morbidity ited with infection (e.g.,				
F 881 SS=E	No further informatic Antibiotic Stewardsl CFR(s): 483.80(a) (3) §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(3) An arthat includes antibiosystem to monitor a	nip Program  ip prevention and control  cablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:  utibiotic stewardship program tic use protocols and a	F 8	81		7/15/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		495268	B. WING _			06/0	) 08/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	1 00/0	70/2020
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	Continued From page	e 34	F 8	881			
	Based on staff intervidocumentation review maintain an ongoing a program to monitor the had the ability to impath throughout the facility care units.  The findings included On 6/8/23 at 11:42 Al conducted with the facility revealed that the facility revealed that the facility revealed that the facility revealed that the facility revealed and assessment indicated warranted. The assessment criterial and "Do The Director of Nursing the facility staff are to document the convernot being warranted a received.  In each of the instance Resident was noted to antibiotic usage, the faconversation being he prescriber/physician to	iew and facility v, the facility staff failed to antibiotic stewardship he use of antibiotics which act numerous Residents v on all nursing units/resident  I:  M, an interview was heility's Infection ployee J, and the Director of he infection surveillance lity uses an electronic form heage to determine if McGreer heral Residents were noted receiving antibiotics and the d antibiotic use was not here in the treation of the infection surveillance here is a lectronic form here is a lectronic for		1. Facility staff failed to ongoing antibiotic stewards "IP/ADON was re-edu antibiotic stewardship progress of surveillance tracked PointClickCare by the Reg Preventionist. IP to re-imply Antibiotic Stewardship progress of the McGeer 2. Current residents have be affected. No residents as being affected by defice 3. DON/Designee will reglicensed nursing staff on the criteria for antibiotic stewards. DON/Designee will regrocess for antibiotic stewards of the QAPI compliance verification and process.	dship program cated on the gram and the r in gional Infection plement the ogram to inclucriteria. We the potenti were identified ient practice. Exelucate all the McGeer ardship. Eview/audit the vardship daily to of the audits committee for	e full  on  ude  al to ed  s  ee x 5 s will or	
	Nursing discussed the	erview, the Director of at the risk of antibiotic use antibiotic					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495268	B. WING _			C 06/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		0.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	Stewardship", was of "Antibiotics will be presidents under the antibiotic stewardsh our antibiotic stewardsh our antibiotic stewardship and will use of antibiotics aff the overall commun.  On 6/8/23, the facility Nursing and Corpor that the facility had an ongoing antibiotic.	y policy titled, "Antibiotic conducted. This policy read, rescribed and administered to guidance of the facility's ip program. 1. The purpose of rdship program is to monitor in our residents. 2. and education of staff will ortance of antibiotic of include how inappropriate fects individual residents and ity".	F	381		
F 883 SS=D	S483.80(d) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influe policies and procedi (i) Before offering the each resident or the receives education potential side effects (ii) Each resident is immunization Octobannually, unless the contraindicated or thimmunized during the	mococcal Immunizations )(2)  a and pneumococcal  nza. The facility must develop ures to ensure that- e influenza immunization, resident's representative regarding the benefits and s of the immunization; offered an influenza er 1 through March 31 immunization is medically ne resident has already been	F	383		7/15/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		495268	B. WING _			06/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	DDE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE)  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CORRECTION OF THE COR	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 883	(iv)The resident's me documentation that is following: (A) That the resident was provided educa and potential side ef immunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or did immunization due to refusal.  §483.80(d)(2) Pneur must develop policies that— (i) Before offering the immunization, each representative receiv benefits and potential immunization;	to refuse immunization; and edical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the stor resident's representative tion regarding the benefits fects of influenza in the either received the influenza in the receive	F	383				
	immunization, unles medically contraindidal already been immunities that the opportunity (iv) The resident's medicumentation that is following:  (A) That the resident was provided educa and potential side efimmunization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunities immu	s the immunization is cated or the resident has cated or the resident has cated; he resident's representative to refuse immunization; and cadical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the tor resident's representative tion regarding the benefits fects of pneumococcal to either received the unization or did not receive immunization due to medical						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495268	B. WING _			C 06/08/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		00/00/2023
				2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
WESTMO	RELAND REHABILITAT	ION & HEALTHCARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Continued From page	ge 37	F 8	83		
	· ·	IT is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on staff inter and facility documer failed to determine the status and offer influoraccines for 2 Resident a survey sample immunizations.  The findings included 1. The facility staff of #255's current immunizations of the immunization of the immunization tapneumococcal immunization tapneumococcal immunization of the facility obtained	rview, clinical record review, notation review, the facility staff the Resident's immunization penza and pneumonia dents (Resident #255 & #48) of 5 residents reviewed for the Resident was eligible.  Siew was performed on 6/7/23. Inical record revealed, under b, that the flu vaccine and unizations were, "historical". Information to support where		1. The facility staff failed to Residents #255 and #48 imm status and offer influenza and vaccines.  " Resident # 255 continue the facility and #48 has disch the facility.  " Resident # 255 received pneumococcal vaccine on Apand received the flu vaccine of 23, 2022. MD made aware of record.  " Resident # 48 was disch the facility on June 8, 2023.  " The facility gained access Virginia Immunization Information the admissions director won how to use and pull vaccin information. Pneumonia and vaccinations were ordered ar arrive at the facility on June 2. Current residents have to	nunization d pneumonia us to reside in harged from the oril 19, 2023 on October of vaccination harged from ses to the ation System was educated hation d influenza had due to 27, 2023.	
	facility's Director of	Nursing (DON) who accessed or Resident #255 and verified		be affected. A 100% audit wa	as conducted	
	the findings. The D was no Virginia Imm (VIIS) uploaded into	ON further confirmed there nunization Information System to the record as evidence that npted to obtain the Resident's		to verify any residents that no pneumonia and/or influenza va Pneumonia and influenza va were ordered and due to arriv facility on June 27, 2023. All who need pneumonia or influ vaccination will be offered to identified as not having receiv	vaccinations. ccinations ve at the residents lenza any residents	
	Resident #48's curre	ailed to identify/assess ent immunization status so any immunizations the le for.		3. DON/Designee will re-ed licensed staff on offering vacuupon admission that have no received or are due. DON/Dere-educate licensed staff on offering process.	cinations t yet been esignee will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _				C <b>08/2023</b>
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00.2020
WESTMOR	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		24	000 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD		
				C	OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Continued From page	e 38	F 8	383			
F 883	A clinical record reviet Resident #48's clinical immunization tab, that with regards to flu varimmunizations. Nor vifacility staff had offered to Resident #48.  On 6/9/23, an interviet facility's Director of Northe clinical record for the above findings. To there was no Virginia System (VIIS) upload evidence that the facilithe Resident's current The DON stated that admissions to check the clinical record and and offer any immunical eligible to receive. Shimmunization is, "we community be healthing following the above in Surveyor E that "no control to the VIIS system".  Review of the facility "Pneumococcal Vaccommunicated, are offered of admission to the facility indicated, are offered of admission to the facility indicated, are offered of admission to the facility indicated.	w was performed on 6/7/23. All record revealed, under the set there was no information occine and pneumococcal was there any evidence that ed education or the vaccines are was conducted with the education or the vaccines are was conducted with the education or the vaccines are was conducted with the education (DON) who accessed Resident #48 and confirmed and Immunization Information and into the record as allity had attempted to obtain at immunization status.  The facility's process is for the VIIS and upload it into the recipient of the importance of the said the importance of the said the importance of the idea and safer".  Interview, the DON advised one in the facility has access policy entitled, inations", was conducted. Prior to or upon admission, and for eligibility to receive the	F 8	8883	in the immunization tab on Point-Click-Care to ensure that documentation for vaccinations are completed in each resident selectroni health record.  4. DON/Designee will audit new admission charts and 5 random charts daily x 5 days x 7weeks ensuring immunizations are up-to-date and documented in the medical records. Results of the audits will be submitted to the QAPI committee monthly for compliance verification and ongoing autorocess.	to	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495268	B. WING				08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		24	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD OLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	and Control of Seaso excerpt from this polic. The infection prevent oversees an annual is residents and staff ar before the onset of the residents and staff ar vaccine unless there contraindication".  On 6/8/23 during the Facility Administrator were made aware of No further information COVID-19 Immunization COVID-19 Immunization (COVID-19 Immunization (COVID-19 Immunization) S483.80(d) (3) COVID ITC facility must deveand procedures to endit (i) When COVID-19 vacility, each resident is offered the COVID immunization is mediate in the COVID immunization is mediate in the covid regarding the benefits effects associated with (iii) Before offering Coresident or the resider receives education registed and potential signature.	ed, "Influenza, Prevention anal" was reviewed. An cy read, " Vaccination: 1. cionist organizes and influenza campaign. 2. All the offered the vaccine at or the influenza season. 3. All the encouraged to receive the is a medical and the encouraged to receive the is a medical and the findings.  In was provided. The elop and implement policies assure all the following: vaccine is available to the encouraged to the cand staff member and staff member and staff member and staff member all vaccine unless the cally contraindicated or the ober has already been and risks and potential side the the vaccine; OVID-19 vaccine, each and representative agarding the benefits and de effects associated with the;		883			7/10/23
	members are provide regarding the benefits effects associated wit (iii) Before offering Coresident or the reside receives education re- risks and potential sid the COVID-19 vaccin	ed with education s and risks and potential side th the vaccine; OVID-19 vaccine, each ent representative egarding the benefits and de effects associated with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			06/	08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	P CODE	1 00.	00,2020	
WESTMO	DEL AND DELIABILITATIO	ON & HEALTHCARE CENTER		2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD				
WESTWO	RELAND REHABILITATION	ON & REALINGARE CENTER		COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	3			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	Continued From page	e 40	F 8	387				
	requires multiple dose resident representative provided with current additional doses, includenessis or risks and passociated with the Corequesting consent for additional doses; (v) The resident, residenter has the opposition of the covident of the following: (vi) The resident's met documentation that in the following: (A) That the resident was provided educative benefits and potential COVID-19 vaccine; at (B) Each dose of CO'to the resident; or (C) If the resident did vaccine due to medic contraindications or recontraindications or recontraindi	es, the resident, information regarding those uding any changes in the potential side effects COVID-19 vaccine, before or administration of any  dent representative, or staff ortunity to accept or refuse a and change their decision; edical record includes indicates, at a minimum,  or resident representative on regarding the I risks associated with and VID-19 vaccine administered  not receive the COVID-19 al efusal; and ains documentation related occination that m, the following: ovided education regarding intial risks ID-19 vaccine; I the COVID-19 vaccine or ing COVID-19 vaccine; and accine status of staff and is indicated by the Centers for Prevention's National etwork (NHSN). Tis not met as evidenced						
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv	` ,		* Facility staff failed resident #255 current im		tus		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			1	08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2023	
				2400	MCKINNEY BOULEVARD			
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER					LONIAL BEACH, VA 22443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	Continued From page	e 41	F8	887				
	Continued From page 41 failed to offer COVID-19 immunizations for 2 Residents (Resident #255 and 48) in a survey sample of 5 Residents reviewed for COVID-19 immunizations.  The findings include:  1. The facility staff failed to determine Resident #255's current immunization status and offer any COVID-19 immunizations the Resident was eligible for.  A clinical record review was performed on 6/7/23. Resident #255's clinical record revealed, under the immunization tab, that the Resident had only received a primary vaccination series for COVID-19 and had not received any booster doses. Therefore, the Resident was eligible to receive the bivalent COVID-19 booster.  On 6/8/23, an interview was conducted with the facility's Director of Nursing (DON) who accessed the clinical record for Resident #255 and verified the above findings. The DON further confirmed there was no evidence that Resident #255 had received education or been offered the COVID-19			and offer the eligible immunizations.  "Facility staff failed to identify/asseresident #48 current Covid-19 immunization status.  "Resident #255 was offered the Bivalent COVID-19 Booster. Resident declined.  "Resident #48 was discharged from the facility on June 8, 2023.  2. All Current residents have the potential to be affected. 100% audit on current residents COVID-19 immunizationstatus.  3. DON/Designee will re-educate all licensed nursing staff on verifying and offering the Covid-19 vaccination upon admission and again during their quart care plan meeting.  4. DON/Designee will conduct audits daily x 5 days x 7 weeks of all new admissions ensuring that vaccinations have been offered, given or declined a the documentation added to the resident □s electronic health record.		all tion erly		
	Resident #48's curre status so that they communizations for wheligible.  A clinical record review Resident #48's clinical	iled to identify/assess int COVID-19 immunization ould offer any COVID-19 iich the Resident was ew was performed on 6/7/23. al record revealed, under the at there was no information						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _				08/ <b>2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443	DE	1 001	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	was there any evident offered education or I vaccines to Resident  On 6/9/23, an interviet facility's Director of Nother clinical record for the above findings. To there was no evidence been educated on or immunizations.  The DON stated that admissions to check Information System ('clinical record and the	D-19 immunizations. Nor ace that facility staff had been offered any COVID-19	F	387				
	receive. She said the is, "we are trying to he healthier and safer".  Following the above is Surveyor E that "no control to the VIIS system".  Review of the facility Vaccination" was considered with the vaccine 2. Prior to control to the vaccine 2. Prior to control to the vaccine will be serimmunization, medical control to the vaccine control to the vaccination Docume document the following record: a. That the reserver.	importance of immunization elp the community be interview, the DON advised one in the facility has access policy entitled; "COVID-19 ducted. This policy read, rs and residents who meet be offered the COVID-19 offering the vaccine, eened for prior al precautions, and letermine if they are						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495268	B. WING _			C 6/08/2023	
WESTMORELAND REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2400 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443		0.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	offering took place" On 6/8/23 during the	ects of the COVID-19 date the education, and end of day meeting, the DON, and corporate staff the findings.	F8	887			